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( . SCIUPTION anu 111\ -- ·;a . 
r-PARCEL NO. MARSHALL, La tl\Nt . 

DE 

RS-3-4 2740 N. VANCOUVEI{ . . 
PARCEL NO. MAK:,HALL •· LUU I::, . 
A-3-13 247 N. FARGO - • . 

PARCEL NO. nt."'-~"• tMILn. 
R-14-8 51 I N. MORRIS 

PARCEL NO. l'llru,jt,.LAlnt.", JIL"• I 

R-10-15 3117 N," COMMERCIAL 

PARCEL NO. MITCHELL:, JAMES ntNrn 
A-3-17 217 N. FARGO 

t'AKCEL NU. nvr1IAlJUt, LMAI\Lt~ 
A-8-10 319 N. FARGO 

t'AKl.tL NU . MOKliAN, EUlJtNt 
I 

A- 3-19 - 3213 N. VI\NCOUVER I 

: 
PARCEL NO . HORGAN, RONNIE - . 
A-3-19 3213 N. VANCOUVER . 
PARCEL NO . NAILEN, EKMA tLAINt. 
A-2-4 3100 N. GANTENBEIN 

t'AKl,;tL NU, NICHOLS, RENA ELISESE . 
R-14-7 527 N. · MORRIS 

PARCEL NO. r1\JLANO, rKANK & tlMt.L 
A-4-10 241 N. COOK 

PARCEL NO. uVt.KHOLTs, ANNA . 
A-2-11 3129 N. VANCOUVER 

t'ANU•l NU. t"Al,t' I"~ _•'._•_"RP I"'. 
A-J-20 3217 N. VANCOUVER 

PARCEL NO. PARASHOS, GEORGE 
R-4-7 423 N. RUSSELL #4 

PARCEL NO. t'AKK:,, DUK I NA 
R-1'4-7 .527 N. MORRIS 

PARCEL NO. PARRISH, BEVERLY 
E- 3-6 2653 N. COMMERCIAL 

t>ARCEL NO . t"AlltRSON, BILLY 
A-2-5 227 N. MONROE 

t"AKCEL NO. LtWI:> , l'lAII It \t"Alltl\;>UN} 
E-3-12 531 N. RUSSELL 



RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

Project Name Parcel No. ___ l?~ -__.f'---/-'O ____ Adv I so r 

Client's llame /77 ,f1I, u,J!;~e_ 
1 

(' t. a I t-<1 
Add res s _ _2L.:i.__A_ .;;I cl "lF Et hn 

Phone -------
_____ w ___ Age _ _7_,a-.d __ 

'> 

■ Male □ Family □ Harried □ Renter/Occupant 

□ Female ■ Individual ■ SI ng 1 e 

wife. ---

Family Composition 

In Fam 11 y -----

Relation Aae Re-latlon Aoe 
............ 

....... 
.......... 

Eli~ ible for Puhl le H,.,uslng □ YES 

1:liq ihl~ for 1/c 1 fare D YES 

Eligible for (Other) □ YES 

□ ~10 

ONO 

ONO 

■ Owner/Occupant 

Economic Data 

Employer 

Address 

Other Source of Income 

$ 

s . .J' s / 7/- ¥0 

$ 
Total Monthly Income s---,.(-/_7,_1/-.-~-o-T 

Pr~sent 1 y Rece Iv I nq We 1 fare O YES ONO 
Other Assistance 

Ci ni.ant 1,as dls;,l.:.cec l fror.1 r ea l p rope rty 1,tt i,in the ;,roject area on or after date of per­
tln~nt contract for Fe de ral ass istance and/or cldte of ltUD approval of :,udget for project: 

6a YCS O 110 

r.ate o f initl-"l intervle1J _ L- /- 2._~ -ZL._ Date of Info panphlet de l Ivery ------
n;\ t '! ' lot 1 ce to llove •J I v~n i)a te ':f f ect Ive ---------- ______ Exp I res ____ _ 

CLAl :\i\iff'S l :~ITl t\L DATE ()F 0CCUPA!ICY 

(,, ) f ':'l r m m'! r-o c cu--,1nt ., - i 111: l c:.:i t P. initial dut~ o f 
occupanc y ;ind ()1"n '! r s '· i :1 ____ /_ c.. ... t .... 4?--...I ______ _ 

1a t e 0 f Initi a ti o n of n~1otl a tlons for purc hase of p r op~ rty J - // - 7/ 

Da t e o f Acnul s iti o ~ 7 - Z 7/ ___ _ 

,a t~ o f lett P. r of Intent 

f - /t 7 I 



D\./ELLltlG UtllT FROH HHICH RELOCATED 

Private Sales Sln9 le Fam 11 y Age of Housing Unit ____ /_ c?_1/_t' __ ~---

Private Rent.ii Duplex S I ze of Hab I t.Jh 1 e Area ___LJr( j / 

Other Multiple Fam 11 y Furnished with claimant's furniture 
/Yi YES / / NO 

Total Number of Rooms Rent Paid$ _______ Utilities 

✓ 

Number of Dedroons ___ _.....5,._ __ _ Monthly Housing Payments$ _____ Taxes __ 

Li ens S --------- (please explain) 

Acqu is i t I on Pr Ice $ ___ (_-____ , -~--6_0 __ -____ Amen I t I es _________________ _ 

Private Sales X 

!>rivate Rental 

Other 

REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Single Fam I 1 y J(" 

Duplex 

Multiple Family 

LPA Referred 0 Self Referred __ _;:::;;...,__ __ 
Out~ide city 0 Outside state 0 
Age of ltous Ing Un It / 9/ ;;J.. 
Size of Habitable Area f1/?, 
llo. of Rooms </' No. of Bedrooms / 

For Claimants ~ho Purchased For Claimants Who Rented 

Purchase Price of Replacement Dwelling S_~v.,..-7_.J~--6 __ 

Taxes$ 

Rent$ _______ _ 

Utilities$ _____ _ ----------
RUP or TACO (lncludlng Incidental costs) S ~, ,(J-$( - Total Rent Assistance $ ____ _ 

::,,s</t. 
~~- ----- Amount of Annual Payment$ 

f et•{ ~ S, I) I) 0 ---

~lo . of ltousln:;i Referrals to: -Agenci Referrals: 

0 Standard Sales ~_11C\I . 12 HAP () OTHER ( 

Standard Rent 0 Food Stamp 0 Leqal Aid C) Other 

&enefits P.ecelveo 

Date ------ Ck # ______ Type ________ Amount$ _______ _ 

Date ------ Ck # Type Amount S ------ -------- --------
Date Ck ii Type fvnount S ----- -------- --------



RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION RECORD 

CLIENT'S NAME MONTAGUE, Charles RELOCAt ION AOV I SOR_--.iJC.._ ____ _ 

ADDRESS 319 N, Fargo 

SEX H ETHN white 

PHONE 281-67§4 PROJECT NAME Emanuel ORE . R-20 

VETERAN ___ AGE 75 
(divorced) 

MARITAL STATUS single TE'NURE_o_wn_e_r ___ _ 

DISABILITY _____ INDIV_X_ FAMILY __ _ 

ELIGIBLE FOR : PUBLIC HOUSING_ FHA 235 __ _ 

RENT SUPPLEHENT_OTHER ___ _ 

INITIAL INTERVIEW _ _ __.~--------

PARCEL NO ._.;.;R_-8;;..-...;l..;.0 _______ _ 

DATE ON SITE :__.1~a~ .. 1 _____ -1 

INITIATION OF 
NEGOTIATIONS : ----------1 
DATE OF 
AC~UISITION: _______ ----4 

DATE INFO PAMPHLET DELIVERED ____ _ 

NOTICE TO MOVE ______ DATES EFFECTIVE _____ EXPIRATION DATE _______ _ 

NOTIFY IN CASE OF EMERGENCY ________________________ _ 

ECONOMIC DATA FAMILY COMPOSITION 

Employer ____________ $ ____ _ Name Re at on A ,Ge 
Address ____________ _ 
MCW _____________ _ 
Social Security ________ _ 171 .46 
Pens Ion ____________ _ 
Other _____________ _ 

TOTAL MONTHLY INCOME $ 171.46 

DWELLING UNIT FRON WHICH RELOCATED 

s ss 
Subsidized Salas Sinai• F.-nllv X Age of Structure 1905 No. Rooms 8 
Subsidized Rental Hult lnle FMI Iv Nd. Bedrooms.i.,_ Furn._Unfurn -Pub 11 c Hous Ina Oun lex Utilities$ 
Private Rental Hobi le Home Monthly Payments (Rent)$ 
Private Sales -x Acqu Is It Ion Pr Ice $ 61500 .00 

Size of Habitable Area 1481 sq. ft. 
Taxes$ ___ _ 
Liens$ ___ _ 

Equity$ ___ _ 

HOUSING REFERRALS AGENCY REFERRALS 

Address Bedrooms Name of Aaencv 0 ate 
Hultnomah Countv Welfare 
Food Starnn Proaram 
Housina Authoritv 
I .-na I A Id 
FISH 
Health OeDt. 



AGENCY ACTION · REASONS· 
Appeals 
hicted 
Refused Assistance -
Address Unknown (tracina} -
Other {death etc . } --

TEMPORARY RELOCATION 

With in Project Date Moved In 
Address --------------

Outside Pro iect ·- -----------------Re as on -----------------------------------------------------== -...,, REPLACEMENT DWELLING UNIT 

Client Referred ------------ LPA Referred -------------
Address 3956 N. E. 10th Phone ----- Oa te of Hove __ f_-_/_~_-__ 7..,./ __ 

WHERE RELOCATED · 
Same City }t Subsidized Sales S i na I e Fam i l y X j 
Outside City Subsidized Rental Hu It i I> l e Fam i l v .1 
Out of State Public Hous ina Duplex i 

s ss 

Private Rental Hobi le Home , . I 
Priyate Sales A I 

Furnished_Unfurnished_N1nber of RoomsL,Nunbe r of Bedrooms_,l_H•bitable Area __ 

Utilities$ ____ Monthly Payments (Rent)$ ____ Purchase Price$ u,J,f c 

Age of Structure : !91') Taxes $ ___ _ Equity $ _____ Distance Hoved Away __ _ 

N•e of Hoving Company __________ _ Name of Realtor ----------

Sales 
Fixed Hovin 
Actual Hove 
Stora e 
Inc idental 
Interest 

BENEFITS RECEIVED 
k 

TOTAL BENEFITS RECEIVED 

Purchase Price $ __ _ 

Down Payment $ ___ _ 

RHP $ ___ _ 

Total Down 

Tota I Mortgage 

-$ __ _ 

$ awr.=ii-= 

REALTOR : __________ ESCROW co . _________ OFFICER. _____ _ 



INTERVIEW REGISTER 
-0-a-t'e Relocatio, ~--------------------------------,~-1. r 

l/15/71 

l/26/71 

FLYER: Delivered by Wi Ison Smith. Very receptive. He wants to sell. 

Cane into our office to inquire about project. He would like to sell 
present house and move as soon as possible. He knows project has been 
delayed, but hopes, however, that money and project approval wi II 
come before very long. He apparently does not approve of EDPA group. 
He said he didn't think it was fair that a few "dunrnies" could hold up 
the project and delay his money. He was moved once before he said 
(possible from South Auditorium) but felt he was treated fairly so he 
expects the same again. Has "kind of option" on another piece of 
property. 

Survey: Wants to move soon as possible. He wi II buy two bedroom house, 
about $8,000. The house on N.E. 10th and Shaver. 

In office. Stops by at least once a week to see if we have on "when••. 

In office. Received a letter Saturday from real estate. Told him to 
cal I them. 

10:00 a.m. visited house on 10th St., from outside. Got a copy of 
Earnest money receipt from Joe Reid for $1.00 to purchase a house at 
3956 N. E. 10th for $6,750. Signed info letter. 

Had Hr. Montague come in and sign claim for replacement housing •.. it is 
filled in as much as possible at this time ••• sent to Dorothy Lyon for 
filing with Escrow Co. They will fill in balance of information when 
he is relocated - then when certification Is made that he is occupying 
decent, safie, and sanitary housing, etc. this amount $2,546.00 can be 
paid to Hr. Montague. This claim Is being filed under the old regulations 
which we are still working under at this time: Hr. Montague will receive 
the $6,500 for his house in the project, plus the $2,546.00 - he Is pay­
Ing $6,750.00 for his new house. 

Received letter from city Inspector. Notified Hr. Reed and Hr. Montague 
of two minor exceptions listed. Hr. Montague contacted Title Insurance 
Campany handling escrow of sale to PDC. Appears to be some problem 
regarding serving of sunmons to ex-wife in 1957 when they were divorced. 
Advised him to contact the attorney that handled the divorce. 

WSJ 

SC 

SC 

JC 

SLC 

SC 



m.llllMII GIii.Ni -

PO■~ DBVBLOPMENT atMMIUION 
33 EH 

PAY TO 

DATE 

TOT .. TIIASUIIIOfTNI 
CITY Of l'OlfflAND, OIIOON ..... 

INYOIC:S 011 
CONTIIM:T NO■ . 

DN 
Re 1 o Payaents 
(bpi.Housing) 

N ,.·, 1700 S.W. FOURTH AVENUE 
PORTLAND, OltE60N 97201 

DATL -----=-~;.;:;1 ;;:;;;t;..::■;.:..r---=:f_, 19_71 _ 

_________________ DOLLAU 

AUTHOIUUD ■1-NATUII& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
AUTHORIZKD •1•NATUM 

H4-4IOO 

Dll■cllt"10N A .. OUNT 

'9 fl ..... ,..1.11 ut .._ , .. fw cl•'-' .,,.,1..., 
f,_ Jlt I ,.,.. C,.,-1 1-1-10) le JIM ■ 11111 • ,er ..... , ....... ............. 

1111 ,_, 111"71 • ,.,.. 

EH 
M9YM1' 

$2,454.00 

•••••• C&,N,a> ta.Wt.• 



, 
HUD-6154 

12-69 . 
NAME OF CLAIMANT 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING ANO URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
Charles Montague 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY AND COMPUTATION OF NAME OF DISPLACING AGENCY 
REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 

Portland Deve lopment Cammi ss ion 

INSTR UC TIONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6 154 to claimant's copy of Form HUD-6 153 and, if applicable, 
Form HUD-6141. 2. 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGI BILITY . (A ttach an explanation of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on 

Form IIUD-6153.J 

1. Did the claimant own the single• or two-fam ily dwell ing ot the time of acquis it ion? 
YES NO 

Initial Dote of Ownership : Dot• of Acquis it ion : X 

Ma:t 1961 
Month-Day- Year Month-Day- Year 

2. Did the claimant own and occupy the single- or two-family dwell ing ot least one year 

pr ior to the initiation of negotiations? X 

Init ial Dote of Owneuhip: Dote of Initiation of Negotiations : 

May 196 1 
MOllth-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

3. If the clo imont moved prior to acqu isi tion, d id the claimant own ond occupy the s ingle- or two-family dwelling 
ot least 18 months prior to the dote of HUD approval of the project and own the property on the dote of n/a 
in itiation of ne9otiotions? 

Initial Dote of Ownership: Dote of HUD Approvol of the Project: 

Monlh-Day-Y ear Monlh-Day-Year 

~- Did the clolmont pu,choH ond occupy the replocement housin9 within one yeor from the dote of d lsplac-nt? 
X 

Dote of Displacement: Dote of Purchase of Replacement Housing: Dote of Occupancy of Replacement Housin9: 

8/10/71 6/10/70 8/10/71 

MOftllt-Day-Y ear MOnllwJay· Year MOftllt.Doy• Year 
. 

5. Has the re,i.c-•nt hous ln9 been Inspected and founct to be standard ? 
(A uoch COJY1 of o-m,., Inspection Record or if ,A. cloi-nl --" o,.,.ide X 
tAe locolur, oUach tlae report ol,1ained fro"' ,Ae clai-111 (For,,. HUD-6141.2).) 

Dote previously substandard dwellln9 wos inspected and found to be standard: 

MoniA-Doy-Year 

MOTi!, The cleh11ant wt,e ,.,,chHH .,,1 occu,IH • euli,si..tlertl ,lwelllnt 111ey 11,ec-• ell~lli,le fer the ,er111•t If, within •• ,_ fellewl111 ,lls• 
,1oc-ent, he 11,,lnt• ltle eu ... i..4er,I ,lwelllnt lnte c•f•r111ence wlltl the .,,llceli, • ce,lee • ,urchHH •"" eccu,IH • e-4_,. 
.... 111 .. , . 

. 



1. Avorago aol .. prico for a atandard dwolling aultablo for the claimant. 
( From <1f1pru1 ,,J f ·orm J/LJ{).(,/5.5) 

2 Bedrooms 

2. Acqulait ion ,ayment rocoivod by tho claimant for h ia alnglo• or two-family dwoll lng . 

3. line 1 Minua line 2. 

~. A ... ount of Rop locofflont Hou a ing Payfflont (If amount on l.ine J is I S, 000 or =re, 
enter 15,000; 1f a111ou11t on line J is less tlian 15,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

AYMENT 

HUD-6154 
(2-49) 

$ 14,639 --------

6,500 $ _____ _ 

$ 8,139 ------'---

5,000 $ _____ _ 

5. AMount of any Acld itianol Ro location Poymont, • provloualy paid. +.+.Rep I a cement housing payment 
• lncllHlo Ro locat ion Ad juatfflont Pay1Mnt "'ado in occordanco previous I y p I aced i n e SC row 

with intoriM lnatruct iona (See Circular 1370.3, poragrapli 8). 2,546 

6. Amount of -y ,-yMent rocoivecl unclor Stato law of ominont domoin, dotormlnod to 
hovo tho aamo ,ur,oao and offoct a■ tho Roplacomont Houaing Paymont. 

7. Totol (lille S alld 6) 

I . A,._,.t of Ro,locoMent Houaing PoyMont. 
( Line 4 Mi1tM• li1te 7) 

$ _____ _ 

$ _____ _ 

$ 2,546 

$ __ 2-,4_5~4 __ 

REMARKS: (If t4e claimant was unable to occun• tlie replacement liousing witliin the required one Yf°' period, use this space to 
pr04Jide uplonotio11.) +.+. New HUD approved schedule for average sa es 

price adopted before above payment was made. 

C!llTi,ICA TION o, THE DISPLACING AGENCY 

Thia lo to certify thot tho pro,erty ,urchoaecl by tho claimant hos boon inapoctod and tho proporty was occuplod by tho claimant 
wlthl11 Oflo yoer fellowing his diaplacoMont. 

Dato Occupancy Establlahecl: 

8/!0/71 
Moltll-Day-Yeor 

S/10/JI 
Morttlt,.Day-Yeor 

I fvrther certify thot I hovo eao•l-4 this cloh11 -4 hove foun4 it to bo in accord with tho oppllcablo provlalons of Federol Law an4 
tho rot11lotl0110 luvo4.., tho 0.,-t•Oflt of Houolnt end Urban Dovolo,-nt purouant thereto. Thoroforo, thla clah11 Is herel,y 
a,,rovOIIII on4 ,-y-11t of tho ••ount ahown on Lino I obovo la outhorlaed. 

CATE AMOUNT 

•1co•o o, PAYllll!MT 

'f /f 171 



• HUD-61S3 
t,.AO 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 

NAME, AD DRESS, ANO ZIP CODE OF DISPLACING AGEN CY PROJECT NAME ( // Appl,cable ) 

Portland Development Commissi on EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT 
1700 s . w. Fourth Avenue 

PROJECT NUMBER 
Portland, Oregon 97201 

OREGON R-20 
IN'iTRl < Tm S : Compli- t ,· all 11/Jpl, rabli- 1tr ms and sign cert1/ 1catw n w B lock 6. Con sult th e di ., 1>la c inl( ug,·nq a, IO u h,•th,•r 
you n,· ,•d u Clmmunt•~ R eport. o[ C(}nd1twn o[ / )ut'll1n15. ( Form I/Ul) -fJ / 4/ ,!) l o complc t ,· and submit,. 1th thi, clnim. 

PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C. Title 11, Sec. 1001, provldu: "Whoever, In ony motter with in the lurladlction of 
ony departm.,t or ag.,cy ot the United Stotea knowingly ond willfully fola lflea •. . or make • ony falH, flctltloua a, fraudulent atatemonta or ,epre· 
aontatlona, or mokea or u■•• any falae writing or document knowing the aame to contoin ony fol ae, fictltloua or froudulent atat-ent or entry, aholl 
be flnocl not more thon $10, 000 or hnprlaoned not more than five ye ora, or both." 

1 FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT . 3. OA TE OF OISPLACEMEN T 
(as shouxi in deed to displncing agl'ncy u in condemnation ,:,oceedifi«} 

MONTAGUE, Charles J - IL -; / 

2 . Family □ Ind iv idua l OC) 

4 . DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED (<- I - IC 5 . DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 

o . Address: 11q N. Faroo o. Address ( Inc lude ZIP Code): 3956 N.E . 10th 

Port 1 and, Oregon 97227 Portland, Oregon 

b. Dole you f irst occupied this dwelling un i! o s 
the owner: 

b. Number of bedrooms: 2 

Ma:t: 1961 
Purchase price: $ 6,750.00 Monih-Day-Year c . 

d. If you hove purchased and occupied this d-ll ing 

c. Chock one: 
( 1) Dote you signed purchase contract : 6/10/70 

[J Single-fam ily dwell ing unit Alonth-Day•Y ear 
0 Two-fami ly d-lling unit (2) Dote you moved into this dwelling: 8LI0L71 

Alonih-Day-Year 

d. Did you occupy this dwelling for ot least one e . If you hove purchased but not occupied this 

year priOJ to initiation of negotiations? d-lling: 

[X) Yes 0 No ( 1) Dote you signed purchase contract : 
Alont/a-Day•Y ear 

(2) Doto of settlement: 
Alont/a-Day-Year 

(3) Dote you upoct to occupy: 
Alontla-Day-Y ear 

•• I submit this infOJmot ion in support of o cla im for o Replacement Hous ing Payment uncle, Section 114(c )(3) of the Hous ing Act of 1949, 01 

amended, and I c ert ify under the penalties and provisions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, oncl any other a pplicable low, that the lnformo• 
lion submitted herewith hos been uomined by me and Is true, c orrect, and complete, and that I understand thot, oport from the penalt ies 
and prov is ions of U.S .C. T itle 18, Soc. 1001 , and any other appl icable low, falsif icat ion of ony Item s ubmitted herewith may result in 
fOJfelture of tho entire cla im. 

. \ /() 7 1 ~ • J 1/i., 1-f r 'l & 'I £" , ... , ,,, _J,, 

Date s,,11aiwe of Owner-Occupant 



• 
"EMOAANDUH 

TO: The File 

FROH: Benjamin C. Webb 

SUBJECT: RHP - Charles Montague 

Please see the August 31, 1971 memo from the Emanuel Site Office 
and note that the schedule in question was approved on June 8, 1971 
but had not been received by us at the time the payment was made on 
June 10, 1971 (Warrant #856 G). 

Inasmuch as the payment was made under the provisions of Circular 
1370. 13, page 6, paragraph 10 b., the client is entitled to a $5,000 
payment. This adjustment is to make the maximum payment. 

BCW : ch 



TO: 

FROM : 

SUBJECT : 

Ben Webb 

MEMORANDUM 

August 31, 1971 

Emanuel Site Office 

RHP - Charles Montague 

• 

T4. ~ 
tfiiclbi new HUD approved schedule for average sales price.,,adopted 
before attached payment was made. Claim is made for $5,000 .00, 
less payment of $2,546.00 previously placed in escrow. Amount 
now due $2,454 .00. 

Claimant has relocated in standard housing with two bedrooms . 



• • • 
(2-69 ,l,ISPLACIMG AG!MCY USI! ONLY 

NAME o, CLAIMANT '<-f:/-1(' 
U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING ANO URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

MONTAGUE, Charles 
DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY ANO COMPUTATION OF 

REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
NAME o, OISPLACING AGENCY 

PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION 

I.\' TR UC TJONS: Attach completed Form HUD-6154 to c laimant's copy of 1-'orm IIUD-6153 and, if applicable, 
Form HUD-6141.2. 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY . (A ttach an explanation of any e ntrie s which differ from claimant's t-ntries on 
1-'orm IIU0-6153.) 

1. Did the clolmont own the single• or two-family dwelling ot the time of acquis ition? YES NO 

Dote of Acqu is it ion: 
X 

lnit iol Dote of Ownersh ip: 

Mai 1961 
Mont --Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

2. Did the cla imant own ond occupy the s ingle• or two•fomily dwell ing at least one year 
prior to the initiation of negotiations? X 

Initial Dote of Ownership: Dote of Initiation of Negotiot ions: 

Hat 1261 
Month-Day- Year Month-Day-Year 

3. If the cloimont 1110¥ed pt'iOf to acquisition, did the claimant own and occupy the single• or two-fomi ly dwelling 
at INst 11 months p,io, to the dote of HUD approval of the project and own the p,operty on the dote of n/c 
initiation of ne9otiotion1? 

Initial Dote of Owner,hlp: Dote of HUD App,ovol of the Project: 

Mouh-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

4. Did the clohnont purchHe en411 occupy the reploce-nt hou,int within one year fro111 the dote of displacement? 

X 

Dote of Oisplocement: Dote of PurchoH of Replocement Housing: Date of Occuponcy of Replacement Housing: 

BllQlZl 6L1OLZO 8LIOLZ1 
~-Year Monlh-Day-Y ear MOftllt.Doy-Y ear 

5. HH the reploce-nt hou,lnt i...n ln1pectecl and found to be standard? 
(Am,d copr of 0-ll~ /JMpeclloll If.cord or if•~ cloilflOnt "'""ed ouiside 
1Ae locoluy, aHocll tAe reporl olHal11ed from,~ cloi"'°"' (For,,. HUD-6141.2).) 

X 

Dote prevlou,ly 1ul.1tondor4 dwelllnt wH ln1pected ond found to be 1tondord : 

Montlt-Da y-Y ear 

MOT!, The cl•l-t whe ,urchHee •Ill ecco;11IH • -~•-111•111 lllwellln1-,, Mc-• •ll~ll,le fer the ,-Y••• If, within••,_ fellewlnt 11111• 
11lec-t, he INlnt• the MN-tlerlll tlwelllnt lnte cenf•,a-ce with the •11t1llc•~ • cetlee er ,..,cheeH -111 ecc,;111•• • e-4erlll 
111-11 .... 



• ' \ • • • 
HUD-61S. 

(2-69) 

COMPUTATION OF REPLACEMeNT HOUSING PAYMENT 
1. Average aalea price fM a atanclarcl dwell ing aultable fM the claimant. 

(From approwd Form /IU0-6155) 

$ 9,0!:t6.0Q 
2. Acqu ia it ion payment rece ived by the claimant for hia a lngle- or two-fami ly c:1-ll ing . 

$ 6,500 .00 

3. Line 1 minua line 2. 

$ 2,5~6 QQ 
... Amount of Replacement Houaing Payment (If amount on Line 3 is 15,000 or 171Qre, 

enter 15,000; if amount on Line 3 is ~ss than 15,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

$ 

5. Amount of ony Aclclitiona l Relocat ion Payment,• pravloualy po icl . 

*lnclucla Relocation Acl juatmant Payment macla in occorclonca 
with interim inatructiona (See Circ ular 1370.3, paragraph 8). 

$ 

6 . Amount of any payment raca ivecl under State low of eminent clornoin, claterminecl to 
have tho aome purpoaa ancl effect oa tho Raplocament Houalng Payment. 

$ 

7. Tota l (line 5 and 6) $ 
8. Amount of Replacement Houa ing Payment. 

( Litle 4 minus line 7) $ 21~46 .00 

REMARKS: (If the c laimant wcu unable to occupy the replacement housin1 within the required one year period, use this space to 
provide uplanation. ) 

CHTi,1cATIOM OP THI DISP'LACIMG AGIMCY 

Thia ia to certify thot the ,.,.,.,.ty purchaaecl by the claimant haa been lnapectecl ancl the property waa occupied by the claimant 
within ona yaor followlnt his tflaplocamont. 

Doto of Dlaplocamont: Doto Occupancy Eatobllahecl: 

. ---
Monilt-Day-Yeor •ont/t-Day-Year 

I further certify that I hove••-'"" this cloh11 on4 hove found It to bo In occorcl with tho .,,llcolllo ,,..talon• of Fotf-1 Low Oftll 
tho rotulotlona luuotf by tho De,a,ttMnt of Houaln1 anti Urbon Do..,.lo,-,it purau.,, thet'oto. Tho,oforo, thla cloh11 la herolly 
•"'•"" 011411 ,.,-nt of the 0111ount shown on Lino I ollo•e la outhorlaotf. 

G- 'l~ 11 

I~ 
- ~.\ 1 "' e. L,v Authorized Si1nature ' 

.... .6A •- l(r 
'OATE 811 ■e 1'-N 0 , AMOUNT 

RICORD OP P'AYMIMT 'I /,"/'1 I ,,-,-,:-'- ~f'f' r- ,-,j ..... 

Gf'O 171 • IU 



Sept•Mr I, 1971 

rlOMer National Tltla lnaurance Co. 
~21 S. W. Stark StrMt 
flortland, Ore90ft ,noa. 
ATIIIT ION: Jean ltN"I 

ftcrow Officer 

Re: ft crow lo. Jl272S 
ftOWTAIUI. CMrlet 

YCIU .... •• the •••· 14eatl fled etc,., accouat 
• $1."6 -••ceaMt NDalftl PaY1191tt In accordHce with 
our lattrvctlons of .,_. ,,, 1971. 

. ,. -~ :•'"'~"' " -.... ,.. _. --•~: •~ • .,._. tvre tocatel at ffl6 •· I . --· . - ........ ..... .............. .. 
lat1 1n1 .... , t 41• I• ... 

• . 
ry 



•••• 

10: --

• 

• 
I i a• ~ lfflt:-

Ma'fl 
111 ____ ,.., .. ,_, 

,. ' . 



POaTIANlt DEVBLOPIIENT CGIIIIISSION 
1700 s.w. FOUlTH AVENUE N~ 26615 G 

PAY TO THE 
OlDElOF 

POllTLAND, Ol50N 97201 

Cllarl• 11■111 I 

DATE t.■llt 16 

_____________________________ __ DOLLAU 

TBS FIUT NATIONAL BA.NJ[ or ORBGON 
8.W. Flftla ... c..llep .,.._ 

~• Pwtlu4 Ore.-

,_..., Dent., I I I :C■■ fnl,q 

DAft INVOICS O■ --· 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 

NTACM - -TINe CNKIC 

.......................... fl... ..... ,,_ ,,, •. 
,__. .... ,., •Jt5'1.L ..._ 

Me 

I 1581 

DN 

llelocat,_ ,..,_ntl 
(Fixed - ln41vldu•1) 

, .... ..,. .... _,.,.,_ .................. 

smn 

(EN) .,.20.00 

..... ..... . , 



-~\' R LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY 
v-

NAIi[ ANO AOOR[ SS OF CL AIIIANT (/nclud, ZIP cod•) 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
Charles Montague 
3956 N . E . 10th 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Portland, 0 regon 

NAIi ( or LOCAL AG( NCY 

(Certific1tion of Eligibility ind Record of 
Portland Development Commission 

P1y...ents -- F•i I ies ind lndividu1l 1) 
l/'ISTIIUCT/O/11S: Att•<~ co apl,1,d for• HUD-6140 ,2 to 
co• pl•t•d for • (•} HUD-6140.I f,l,d •1 cl•i••nt. 

A. Do es clai mant meet a 11 timing r e quirements for e 11 g 1 b 1 1 1 ty? [X] YES [] NO 

I f "No , " explatn : 

B. CERTIF'ICATION 

I CERTIPY that I have exa■ lned the c lal ■• and the s ubstantiatln1 docu■entatl on, and have found it t o be in accord 
with the applicable provisi ons or Pederal la• and the Re1ulatlons issued by the Depart■ent of Housin1 and Urban 
Develop■ent pursuant thereto. Ther e fo r e, the c lai ■ Is hereby approved and pay■ent Is authorized as follows : 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIG NAT URE DATE 

I. Initial c lal■, ■ovin1 expenses and Ill_ direct loss of property 

a . Rei ■burse■ent for ■ovin1 expenses, 
includin1, if applicable, 

' \. C J~ s tora1e and related s 220.00 ~~ ~✓ )-S----7/ costs in the a■ount of S 

b. Rei■burse■Pnt for actual direct loss T -(A) -

'--or property s 

2. Supple■entary c lal■{s) for s t o ra1e costs: 

3. rtnal clal■, rei■burse■ent tor ■0Yin1 
eapeases co•eria1 storace and related s 
costs 

C. RECORD OF PAYMENTS MADE (Total payments ■ay not exceed $200) 
DAT[ CHECK NUHB[R AMOUNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

'f /2' lrf I ? ,~/ft.- s z~~,.P- ~;r s 
f 

D. EXPLANATION OF' ANY DIF'FERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 

221S49- P HUO-Wosh., 0 . C. HU0-6 UO. 2 (4-66) 



.. 
U.l Df•••T .. NT 0# IGl\lto(;..., _,. D(Y(Lo,,,(NT 

NUIMl.0.1 
CLAIM "fOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66) 

(Fomi liu and Individuals) 

. >I AME ANO AOORESS OF LOCAL AG!NCY (/-1• ZIP cetle) P"OJECT NAME (II .,.11c-,.le) 
1 

Portland Developmen t Commissi on 
Emanuel Project 1700 s.w. Fourth Avenue 

Portland, Oregon 97201 P"OJ!CT N UM8E" 
Ore . R-20 

'ISTRUCTIONS II th,a cloi"' I• #or o FIXEO PAYMENT, colf!Plete Item• I throueft 6 ond hem 12. If thl• cloim Is for relmburHment 
• • octuol mo vln9 ••P•nH• (Including 8f0,oge co•t•, II .,-llcot.le) Stdi o, direct loH ol pro,,wty, COlflPl•t• lfeffl• I tftrou9" 12. II on 

•~m does not apply. write " N-" In the •poce. II o Relocotlon Ad/u•t-, P~nt will olao be cloimed, complete Form HU0.6141. 1, 
- 10,m lo, Relocot,on Ad1u•tment Payment, ond ottocft i t fO thl • form. 
? EN A L TY FOR FAL SE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U.S.C . T itle 11, Sec . 1001, prov ldH : " Whoever, in any matte, wi th in the 

, d,ct 1on o f ol"y o e porlment or agency of the Un ited State, knowingly ond willfully fal11f,e1 ••• or molie1 ony fo l1e, f ict it iou• or fra"41 • 
••nt 1101em11nts or repre1entation1, or fflOke1 or u1e1 ony fal1e wr iting Oil docufflent knowing the 1ome to conta in ony fol1e , fictitiou1 or 
oud ulent statement or entry , 1hall be f,ned not fflore thon $10,000 or ifflpr i1oned not more than f ive Y""• or both." 

F ULL NAM:. OF CL AIMANT 
( I) 

2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

Char I es Montague August 10, 1971 
. ADDRESS FROM WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED R-8-10 4 . ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVED 

I a. Add,,11 o , Add, .. , (Incl• ZIP ceJe) 

319 N. Fargo 3956 N.E. 10th 

lo. Ap1., F loor, ar Roa"' No. !:louse I,. Apt., l"loor, or Ro- No. House 

I 
c . Waa 11 lvrnoahed with yovr o- fvr" itvre ? Ii] y .. 0 No c. Were hovHhold 1ood1 "'•••d to or f,o,,. 110,010• 

d. Nv,.,i.., of rooffla occvp,od Ce11el~1,. □ y .. (xl No 

I ..,.,_., 1,ol/woy•. --' cl-•>= 8 II "Yea," cOfflf)lete 81oclc 8 on ,..,., •• aide o( 

I • · Doto yov moved into thi I e44re11: 
.. _. In&. I thlafomo. 

Is. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
Choclr a or I, ohor conaulflng local ...-,.cy: Choclc c I( .,.llc•le: 

I 
0 o. R.,.,.i..,,.•-nt f., ectvel _,,,,.. ••P9"••• (l..cludi"I at• .. • co1t1 , If D c . Svpple-nt•ry clei"' for ••i•""'"•"'ont 

opplic■lile)ond/or dlfect lou of pro,a,ty ~. -- ef atore .. ce1ta 

OCl b. F1 .. d Pe_,,.._ - N ..... If - ceata - ,-~> < 
6. TOT AL CLAIM (I( clal"' I• le,''--',..,.._, c.tault local -,-y. I( clai. I• lo,,.,....,_ 

el_, _,,.. • ..., .... ,llft,ct loH al~ • .,,,,v., ._,.. c.at•, ...,_, - al LI"• Ha. 11, s 220.00 
on,/ II C bole, ... ' 

DO MOT COMPLITI ITIMS 7 THROUGH 11 IP THIS IS A CLAIM ,oR ,ix1D PAYMIMT 

, , . NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) I . MOVER'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS Of MOVING COMPANY (OR PERSON) 
NO. 

, . METHOO OF PAYMENT, MOVING IILL (Cltocl, -> 
D o. I hove pol4 tho_,,,,.. chortH, H ..,14-ed l,y the ottechod il-laed recel" ., pol4 lil ll f,_ the_,,.,, ond I th••f•• ro.,Ht ,., ......... _,_ 
□ I,, I hove - pot4 the -l"f •---•• ..,.. I tho.efo,e , • ., .. , that the ottecho4 1-l•ed _,,. 11111 lie pol4 41,ectly te tho •av•, ,,. 

occ•4-• with -••••■■•• -4e In edva..ce, ..,.. with "" c_on,, ...,_ the locel oe-y ..,.. the ,.,.., •• 

11. AMOUNT 01" ACTUAL COSTS AND/ 011 LOH 

e. MOVING COST ,,._ N e.,,,,,,.,,_ .,, _,_, rocal~(•I ., .,,..lfl _,_ ,,_ - ti local .,_Y 
le .. ~ - .,,...,.,., J 

1,. STORAGE COST ™4,at N e,_,, rt..i.,, _,_, rocelJII#(•)., ,.._1,1 _,._, ,_ ._,.. c-.-,y II 
local ...-,.cy la to~ ._,......,,, ,llft,ctly.) J 

c . DIRECT LOSS 01' PROPERTY CLAIMED (II_,, clal"' la ..... ,-,., tlte s- el Clal"' on,..,., .. 
• ,. ., ... , . , __ , .. --.1 ..... , J 

12. I CERTll'Y vnd• the ponehlH ..,d ,,..,1, 1on1 ef U.S.C. TIiie 11, S.c. 1001 , ond ony ~, epp llcelile lew, that th la clel"' ..,d lnf•.,.•tion 
,v...,,ltte,I herewith heve loeen eae.,.lne,I l,y .,.. end ere trve, c•r•ct, _,d c-plete, _,d !hot I vndentend thet, .,.,, ,._ the ponehif' I and 
11'0w11ion1 of U.S C. T il le 11, Sec. 1001 , ..,.. ..,y ether epplic■l,le lew, fel1 ilicet1an of any 1,- '" lhia clai"' or av...,, ltted herew ith,.,.,••· 
avh ' " forfa,,.,, . of 1he •nlor• clei111. I further c•tlfy thet I h••• not ,.,1,.,.1"ed eny other cle i"' for, o, rec•l•od, ,. 1..,r.,.,,..,..on, • c-,-n• • 
t ion I,.,,. ony other aovrc• f• eny It- ef 1011 o, oapon10 pol,I "''""°"' te th,a cle i"', ond that •ny l,1111 o, rocolpu 1vi.... l11e,I herewith 
occure1oly reflecl "'o"l"t •er• lc•• ectvolly porf•"'°" and/ o, 1ter•1• coot• ectvolly ,ncvrre,I, 

8' 1,-P l t._ 'Uai,..a ·w~ 
0.. s,.,,_., _, 



'R LOCAL AGENCY USE ONLY 
NAM E AND ADDRE SS OF CL AIMANT ( lnclud, ZIP cod•) 

U. S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING AND URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
Charles Montague 
3956 N.E . 10th 

CLAIM FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT Portland, Oregon 

NAME OF LOC AL AGENC Y 

(Certification of Eligibil i ty and Record of 
Pay•ent1 -- F•lll e1 and lndlvldual1) Portland Development Commi ss ion 

I NSTIWCT IONS: Att•c~ coepl,t,d for• HUD·61•0.2 to 
coapl•t•d f or• ( •) HUD-61 40 .1 /11,d h1 cl•i • •nt. 

A. Do es claimant meet all timing requirements for e 1 i I 1b111 ty? [ XJ YES [] NO 

lf"No," explain : 

8 . CERTIFICATION 

I CIITIPY tbat I bave 11a■ined tbe clai■, and tbe 1ub1tantlat ln1 docu■entation, and bave found it to be in accord 
witb tbe applicable provlaiona of Federal law and the le1ulation1 issued by the Depart■ent of Hou1ln1 and Urban 
Develop■ent pursuant tbereto. Therefore, tbe cl al■ 11 bereby approved and pay■ent la autborlaed aa follow■ : 

ITEM AMOUNT AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE DATE 

1. Initial clai■, ■ovln1 e1pen111 and \ direct 1011 of property 

\ a. lel■burae■ent tor ■ovln1 e1pen1e1, 
1nclud1n1, if applicable, R\( 1tora1e and r elated • -' coat• in tbe a■ount of$ 200 .00 tt 

b. lei■burae■ent tor actual direct lou ~ e .. <..> -

' of property • 
2. llupplt■entary clal■(a) tor 1tora1e coata: 

I, Pinal clal■, rei■bar■ ... Dt tor ■ovtn1 
eapn■e■ coveri■I 1tor111 aad related • co■t1 

c~ RICORD OP PAYMENTS MADI (Total pay■enta ••Y not exceed 1200) 
DATE CHECK NUMBER AMO'UNT DATE CHECK NUMBER AMOUNT 

r !? ,/tJ I z, ,1.,~ • z~"d /)s • 

D. EXPLANATION OF ANY DIFFERENCE BETWEEN AMOUNTS CLAIMED AND AMOUNTS APPROVED 

tt DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE 



•" • . UJ . ot,A■ Tlllf.NT Of HOJ\IMI. AN() VIIA.N Of'tf.L~(N f HUD-6140. 1 
LAIM "FOR RELOCATION PAYMENT (4-66) 

(Fomi lies and lnd ividuol1) 

N AME ANO ADDR E SS OF LOC AL AGENCY (lncl.-e ZIP cMe) l"ROJECT NAME (11.,.,.llc...,e ) 

Portland Development Commissi on Emanue l Proj e c t 
1700 S.W . Fourth Avenue 
Por t land, Oregon 97201 P"OJECT NUMIIER 

Ore . R-20 

f INST RUCTIONS : If th,a cloim la lor o FIXED PAYMENT, comple te Item• 1 tl,rouel, 6 ond Item 12. If tl, la cloim la for rei mburHmenf 

'O• oct uo l ....,vino e xpe nHa /including a toroge coa ts, If opp /icofJe) awl/ or d irec t /o H of property, complete Item • I thr~ 12. I( on 

,,.,m doe, not appl y. write " N-" in t"- apoc e . If o Re /o cotion Ad jua t,,,_t Payment will o/ao be cloimed, comp/et• F orm HUD-6141. 1, 

C lo,m for Reloc ation Ad1uatment Poy,...nt, ond o ttoch it to th/a form. 
? ENALTY FOR FAL SE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT . U.S .C . T itle 18, Sec . 1001 , prov idH : " Whoev e r , in ony moll., w i thin the 

sd,ct on of ory de oor tmenl or 09e ncy of the Un it e d Sto l e a lenowin9 ly ond w i llfully fola if ie a . , . or mole•• ony folae , f icl it ioua or froud • 
'""' s tate ments or 1ep,e1entot ion1 , or mole• • or u••• ony fol ae wr itin9 or docume nt lenow in9 the aom• t o contain ony /olae , f ict it ioua or 

•oudulent atotement or entry, aholl be f ine d not more thon $10,000 or impr i aoned not more thon f,ve y- ra , or both ." 

l FULL NAME OF CLAIMANT (I) 2. DATE(S) OF MOVE 

Charl es Montague August 10, 1971 
, 
I~- ADDRESS FROM WH ICH YOU HAVE MOVED 4. ADDRESS TO WHICH YOU HAVE MOVE D 

o. Add, ... R-8- 10 o. AddrH• /lncltlfle ZIP cMe) 

319 N. Fargo 3956 N .E. 10th 

b. Apt ., F loo,, or Roo111 No. l::J o11se 1,. Apt ., Floor, or Ro- No. tjQUSe 

I 
c . Wo, ,1 lurn11hed with your own f..,nilure ? @ Yu 0 No c . Were hovHhold 9oo,l1 111oved lo or lrOM 110<09e? 

d. Number of roo1111 occupio4 (e,rc/ulfll,. □ Yu (X] No 

......._., ltollwwya, enJ cl•-•I: a II "Y• ••" c,.,.lete 8/oclc 8 on ,...., • • ak#e ol 

e . Doto vou 111ovod onto thia e<i<lro11 : u~ ., 1961 thlafwm. 

5. TYPE OF PAYMENT CLAIMED 
c i..ci. o or I, o#ter conaultl"9 loco/ ..-c,-: Cltoclc c If o,,,pllc•I•: 

□· •· Re;,....,,.._,.. fer ectuel _ ,,.. • • ,.,.,. , (lnclu41nt1 at• .. • ceata, If D c . Su,,.l• -ntery clei111 for re i .. loura••-t 

•-.l icoble)en4/ or 41tect leu ef ,,...-,t,- ty:f ef .. ., ... coat• 

n b. Fixe4 PeYtMt1t (Mew_, a..__. If - co_,• - ,_.,,,_,, DISLOCATION ALLOWANCE 

6. TOT AL CLAIM (II clel• I• fw l'l.-1 P..,,..,,,,, c_..,,. '-•' ..-,c,-. II c/o,_ I• for ,el.....,_ 
el_,_,,. . ..., .... rllrect leas el~. o,r,1/ w ....... ceata, _,., - el l,.._ Ho, 11~ s 200 .00 
-,/ lie l,ol-.) 

DO NOT COMPLITI ITIMS 7 THIOUGH 11 i, THIS IS A CLAIM POI PIXID PAYMINT 

17- NAME OF MOVING COMPANY (OIi PUSON) I . MOVU'S TELEPHONE 9. ADDRESS OF MOVING COMPANY (OR PUSON ) 
NO. 

· :,. METHOO OF PAYMENT, MOVING IILL (Cltod, _, 

I D e . I he.,. ,-1<1 the_,,.. chereea, H ••l<i--4 by tfte etteche<I 1- 1•-4 recel"' w ,-14 11111 ,._the-•••_., I tl,e,efer• r..,.,t 
r., ............. 

D 11. I ho .. Mt pel<i the_,,., cher .. s , ..... I......._.,.., ... tt.et tfte •"eche<I 1- 1•-4 -1,.. 11111 lie ,-14 41rectly te the -•• '" 

Nco,4-e with --.■•111•• _... In _,.-• • • with ay c_.,.t, llot- the lecel ee-y WMI the ... .,. 

11. AMOUNT Of ACTUAL COSTS AND/ OIi LOSS 

• · MOVING COST (Mt,st a.. a----,.rl .,, Offoelterl rece l,,,(al o, ---,rJ _,_ ,._ - If '-•I ..-CY 

I• ... ,,.., - rllrectly.J I 

II. STORAGE COST (Mu• .. .,_._,,r9' .,_ _,._ recel~•J or ...-1<1-i..r f,- ...,.._~,-If 

'-• ..-c,- la te ,-, ....... c..-,, rlwectl,-. ) I 

c . DIIIECT LOSS OF PROPERTY CLAIMED (II.,.,, clelfll la ... ,..,_, the S..,_, el C/olfll on,_.,. .. 
ak#e el tftl• ,__,lie c_,./ete,I.) I 

12. I CERTIFY ...,4., the ,-nehiH en4 ,,ev1a len1 of U.S.C. Tit le 11, S.c . 1001 , _., eny other e"'licel.le lew, thet th ia c lel111 en4 lnfer111ellen 
1ul,,..itte4 herewith hove been • ••111ine4 by 111• en4 ere true , cerrect, en4 c_,lete, en4 thet I under llon4 thet , e,-t fr- th• ,.nelll•• en4 
,,evio ien1 of U.S.C. Tit le 11, Sec. 1001 , eMI eny ether .,,llcol,le lew, fel atflcolien ef eny it- in 1h11 clel111 er au...., itte4 he rewith 111ey re • 

auh ,,. forle tture of th• onllre clel .... I f..,tt.er ce,tlly thet I h••• not 1ub1111"e4 eny ether c 101111 for, or receive4, re i111l,,ur1e111enl or c-,-n• • 
tl on fro111 eny other 1ource for eny ;,_ ef leu or ea,-n•• "'°i4 purauenl 10 1h11 cle im, en4 thet eny l,ill a or ,ecelptl 1ul,,..1tte4 herewith 
occ1,,01ely ref lect 111ovin1 1ervlce1 ectuo lly ,-,1.,.....i en<l/ or 110<•1• cHII octu• lly ,ncurre4 . 

,! l'J ZL. f!J_~id ~~ 
0- s,;;;z.~--



- - - -- T • J - - ... 

DATED this _ ___.j _day of-=-~-w:;;- , -,;. ___ 19 7 / 

The undersigned does hereby consent and agree that all 

personal property left by me 1n the premises at ________ _ 

31 1 t,/. ;) ev L..,j:P · , Port I and, Oregon may be cons I de red 

and treated by the PORTLAND DEVELOPMENT COMMISSION as abandoned 

property and disposed of without incurring any obligation or 

l iabi lity to account to me therefore. 

b 



\. 

t!_ENOAANDUM 

Date __ A_u_g_u_s_t_12_,_1_9_7_1 __ _ 

TO: Ben Webb 

FROH : Anne Cathcart 

SUBJECT: Charles Montague 

(1) There is no indication in the file as to whether or not Hr. Montague 
has in fact physically moved himself and his effects from 319 N. Fargo 
to 3956 N. E. 10th. No record of moving costs or a dislocation allow­
ance paid to h im is in his file. However, notes from 6/7/71 and the 
fact that the $2,546 replacement hous i ng cost was made out on 6/10/71 
lead me to believe that the move was or will be after June 8, 1971. 

(2) One computation is that Hr. Montague should have been paid according 
to the HUD 6155 as of 6/8/71, in which a11 persons are entitled to a 
2-bedroom house ANO under the assumption this LPA Is still legally 
able to pay a replacement housing cost of $5,000 if the acquisition 
payment to Mr. Montague is less than the average price for suitable 
standard housing based on the latest HUD Form 6155. 

HUD Form 6155 for 2-bedroom: 
Less acquisition of 319 N. Fargo: 

$5,000. Therefore, Hr. Montague would at 
for the $5,000 payment. · 

$6,500 sales price 319 N. Fargo 
5,000 replacement housing allowance 

$14,639 
~ 
$~ exceeds 
least be eligible 

__ 1...,7._9 moving costs (from an 8-bedroom house) 

$11,679 Total to be paid to Hr. Montague 

The only hang-up that I see In this computation Is that while this LPA 
has as HUD authority to operate under the rules and regulations of 
Hay 13, 1971, the Comnlsslon did state that we were only authorized to 
lmplewient what we knew the payment schedule would be under the 1970· 
Relocation Act. Since payment to Hr. Montague came after Hay 13th, 
think that even in paying under the July 15, 1970 HUD 6155 schedule 
was stretching It a bit. 

(3) Another computation is that this LPA knew what the rules and regulations 
would be. That Is, Section 42.90 (1) states that a displaced person is 
eligible for replacement housing payment not to exceed $15,000 provided 
that such amount shall not exceed the difference between the acquisition 



Memo to Ben Webb Page 2. August 12, 1971 

price of the acquired dwelling and the cost of the replacement dwelling. 

$6,500 
250 
300 

$7,050 

sales price for 319 N. Fargo 
replacement housing allowance 
moving costs (from an 8-room house) 

Total to be paid to Mr. Montague 

(4) PDC gave the go ahead on operating under Section 203 of the 1970 Act on 
February 9, 1971. However, I do not know when HUD "concurred" with PDC 
to begin operating under the Act. In fact, I bel ieve you stated that 
HUD encouraged you to operate under the old Act, assuming you still were 
within your budget. I can't make this decision since I have no memos to 
operate from. 

(5) Conclusion: Since it was to Mr. Montague's benefit to be paid under the 
old regulations and you were duly authorized to do so, I would pay 
Mr. Montague as per #2 above. However, I do not know what was said by 
PDC about "maximum benefit" or "lowest cost to the budget", etc. It 
would certainly appear that the Mr. Hontagues are the exception to the 
rule; most families will gain by the 1970 Act. 

Therefore, we owe Mr. Montague: 

AC:ch 

$2,454 Additional replacement housing payment 
__ 3_0 __ 0 Moving costs (from an 8-room house) 

$2.754 Total owing Mr. Montague 



CONNIE McC"EAOV 
COMMISSIONE9' 

BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 
CITV HALL 

C. N. CH .. IITIANIEN, Oirec:tOf 

Bulldlnt 01 .. 111on 

DE,AATMENT OF ,UILIC UTILITIES 
C. C . Crenlc, Cl'tlef 

IElectrlcel O lv lt lon 
A . A . Nlederm•v•• · Cl'tlef 

P1umbln9 0 1.,11lon 
Geo, .. W . wenece, Cl't lef 

~rmlt D lvl1lon 

CITY OF PORTLAND 

OREGON 

A lbert Clerc, Cl'tlef 

Hou1ln9 O lvltlon 
S. J . Cl't .. w ldden, Clllef 

IIT20~ 

July 18, 1971 

Portland Davelopeent Coaaiaaion 
235 M. Monro• Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Mr. Crowley 

Gentl••n: 

Ra: 39S6 N .I. 10 Avemie 

A reinepection waa .. de by th• Bouaing Diviaion of th• one­
atory and attic, -,od fr ... , ooe bedrooe, aingle-faaily dwelling at 

th• above addr•••· 

Our inapector reporta the aubatandard condition• have be• 
corrected and th• atrucblre coapli .. with City replatlooa at thia 

ti■e. 

cer:■fll 

Your• truly, 

C. M. CBIISTUIIS• 
IUILDDIG DU~S:?101S DIUC'lOI. 
/ .., /l/ -

~- ~ 
•. J.~•·-
Chia f B-■1111 iu,ector 



June , ... 1971 

Pioneer Natlona1 Tlt1e Insurance Co. 
421 S. W. Sbrk StrNt 
Portland, Orevon 972~ 

ATIIITIOII: JNn l ... rg 
IICNIW lffl c:er 

... ,, ..... : 
i..: Escrow No. 382725 

MONTAGUE, Charles• Se 1 ler 

Enc10Md Is VarrHt No. 856 G In tile aaount of 
$2.~.00 re,re••tl11t a ,..,1ac1■111t· houal119 peyaent, to 
N -,os I to • ec crw for dhburt1■1nt to the 
Saller , •• .-wtutl• I• that 
• let ........ , ;; -· • ....., ... 



. ,. . . ·- . '·. . · .. '~· . . 

-~ •• ~ ....... JI 
1700 s.w. l'0UITM AviMi . N ~ .856 " 
POITI.AND, 0IEGOI" 97201 

PAY TO 

,-. ,. 19.1!... 

l'a ....... 

--------------'------------'------,--..Jl)t)UAIS 

'° - -··- ---y '1111 
ClffOf_...,_ 
~ 

MITNINII- .. --.TUii& 

NON-NEGOTIABLE 
• ........ ,. . -

M1li , .... -
\ • ft Jlfl .1 ........ ,_ ....... , ... I I 

,._,..._ -.. "5 ur...., ••• •• • 
,.,.._ .. ,_ ,t,1; 1 I 1 ..... $ $: ·a,.._. , 

• 



CONNIE McCREAOY 

COMMISSIONER 
• BUREAU OF BUILDINGS 

CITY HALL 

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC UTILITIES C. N. CHRISTIANSEN, Dorector 

Build ing Division 
C . C . Cr1nk, Chief 

E lec trlc,1 D iv i sio n 
R . A . N iedermeyer, Chier 

Plumbing D lv,s,o n 
George w . w, 11, ce, Chief 

CITY OF PonTLANn 

OnEGON 

Permit D iv ision 
A lbert Clerc, Chief 

H ousing Division 

June 1, 1971 

Portland Development Colilllisaion 
235 N. Monroe Street 
Portland, Oregon 97227 

Attn: Mr. Crowley 

Gentlemen: 

S. J . Chegw,oaen, cnief 

Re: 3956 N.E. 10 Avenue 

At your request an inspection was made by the Housing Division 
of the one-story and attic, wood frame, one bedroom, single-family 
dwelling at the abnve address. 

Our inspection indicates compliance with City of Portland 
Housing regulations except for the following substandard conditions: 

1. Cellar stairway and atairway to the second atory lack 
a safety handrail. 

2. The hot water tanlt lacks an A.S.M.B. approved preasure 
relief valve and drainpipe. 

Please notify the Housing Division of the Bureau of Buildinga, 
2200 N • .!. 24 Avenue, Telephone 288-6077, when the correction• have 
been completed, under proper penait where required, and a reinapection 
can be scheduled. 

Youra truly, 

C. N . CHRISTIANSEN 
B TIONS DIRECTOR . ___ ...,.._....,~~ 
s. . C e n 
Chief Hou Inspector 

CHF ·mfm 
cc/ Plumbing Divi■ ion 



TO: 

FROM: 

SUBJECT: 

CET &. BW 

WSJ 

HEHORI\NDUM 

May 27, 1971 

Emanuol Hospital Project - Surrrnnry of Relocation 
Sltua~lon In Each Parco! With Signed Option to Date 

VI\CI\NT PARCELS 

I\S-4-1 
1\-)-14 

mJS INf:SSES 

2629-39 N. Williams Avenue 
241 N. Fargo 

Woll Dce Bui ldlng Wreckers 
rarcel II RS-3-9 
(Tenant) .. 

This company, a demolition contractor, maintains an office outside 
the projoct area and uses the bul ldlng In the project as a warehouso 
and retell outlet for material salvage~ from Its wrecking operations. 
The owner of the buslnoss, Hr. O. E. Wallace, has Indicated that this 
operation In the project Is not of major concern to him and seems 
unworried about the prospects of moving. This company has low 
requirements for a replacement bul ldlng, being Interested mainly In 
Just a place to keep used materials and should present no real 
difficulty In relocating. · 

Wallace Building Wreckers Is currently on PDC'• bid 11111lllng 11st for 
demolition Jobs. 

Wostorn Food Equipment Company 
Paree 1 # A-4-1 · 
(Tenant) 

This company Is a w~rehouslng wholesale distributor and manufacturer's 
representative for 'lood and dairy equipment. WSJ has been In close 
contact with this business since January 1970. The company rocontly 
purchased land at 181st and N.E. San Rafael In the Rockwood Industrial 
area across the street from tho present John Deere Tractor plant. 
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Western Food Equipment Co, (contlnuod) 

A nnw bul lding , of poss i b ly twlco the slzo of present fnc l litlos , 
wl I Ibo cons tructed on this site . Tho compnny hns been placed In 
cont.1ct with Mr . Clyde Sande rs of SBA ond wlll most llkely be 
roco lvln9 asslstonco through a di splaced business loon. Tho 
relocation of this company wl II mainly bo dependent on the 
construction schedulo of the now bul ldlng, 

HOJJ_~El!Ol.OS - (Ass I gned to Jim Crolley) 

11/\RT, John IL 
3141 N, Gant onbeln 
Parcel N R-9-2 

Mr. and Hrs, John Hart, black, Is rotlrod ond on dlsnbl llty . Thoy 
hnvo lived In this houso for throo years, Hr, Hort Is 59 nnd 
Hrs, Hort ls 51 , Thoy hove six children, ages 17 • 6. Their i ncome 
Inc ludes Social Secu r ity, Olsabl llty, Social Securlty · for minor 
dependents and Wo lfarc , 

Tho Hort's have purchased a home at 3318 N. Missouri, part of tho 
faml ly lives there and part lives In the other house. The house thoy 
purchased has not bocn Inspected by the City, If It does not pos s 
inspection there Is o posslbl llty thoy.wl 11 purchase another hous~ . 
They are to receive $5,500,00 for their home plus RHP, Relocati on 
benef I ts wl 11 cover tho I r movl ng expense In fu 11. It appears that 
all detal Is can be worked out as soon•• they are ready to proceed 

P/\CE, Thoodore P. 
32.17 H. Vancouver Avenue 
Parcel# A~J-20 

Hr. and Hrs. Pace are black and have lived In this house for nlnoteon 
yoars. Hr. Pace Is 71, Hrs. Pace around 68. He 11 retired and 
receives Soclal Security and she doos occasional domestic work, They 
are foster parents for two teenage boys, Alfred Anthony 18 and. Robert 
E, Lee 16, both whl.te and attend public school. 

f1r. and Hrs. Pace pion to purchase a house . at 3416 H,E, 14th. An 
ln~pectlon by tho City has been made, There are three minor 
sub-standard conditions to bo corrected, They are; safety handra il 
to second story, approved pressure relief valve and drainpipe, and 
hoiltlng foci II ties to fourth bedroom on second story. Thoy are 
rccolvlng $6,500.00 for ltholr homo plus have applied for an 
~ddltlonal $600,00 bccouso of ro~ppralsal duo to some Improvements , 
Ro I ocat I on bonofl ts wl II covor tho Ir mov Ing expense In f u II and thoy 
wl II bo able to pay cosh for tholr new homo, ,which Is $9,500.00, 
as he wl II receive $5,000.00 on RHP. 
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~ .u_r.FJ t'llOS - /\sslgned tb Jim Crolley (continued) 

M/\LOtlf.', Chorry I\. 
3)03 U. Vancouver 
Parcol #/\-4-13 

Charry Molono Is slnglo, 40 ycclrs old, black, mothor of two 
chi ldron. Sho doo5 sowing and odd Jobs and stotos her lncomB 
Is approximately $200.00 por month. Sho has abo,t $3,000.00 
nqulty In hor homo In the projoct. 

/\rs . tla I one Is prosont I y In the hosp I ta I and wl 11 be unnb I e to m•wo 
irnmodiatoty, Sho has slgnod nn oarnos t money agrocmont for o 
$16,)00 house at N.E. 12th and Fell ling. Undor tho old re g11 lilt l ons 
Mrs , Mal ono would rece ive a $5,000 Roplaccment Ho11s lng Poymon t, 
hO\•/ vor, by tho t I mo sho Is rot1dy to move wo shou Id bo ope mt I 119 
uncJor the new regulations and that paymont could bo lncroa,;oJ to 
$9,171 .00, She may bo ablo to use tho balance of the purchase 
prlco on a FHA 235 Lo;,n, Mrs, Malone's moving costs wl 11 be 
covorod by the relocation benoflts for moving expenses. 

UQMIAGIIE, Cbocloa 
319 N. Fargn 
Parcel (/R-8-tO 

Mr . Montaguo l·s a s Ing I e, wh I ta, 75 year o Id homo owner. He movod 
into his home In the project area 10 years ago after being dlsplacod 
from the South Auditorium Urban Renewal Project, He receives 
$171,40 per month from Social Security. 

tlr . t1ontaguo Is rurchMI ng a homo at N .E. 10th andSShaver whl ch 
nppoars to be standa rd. (A City Inspection has been ordered but not 
c~lotod), Ho Is rocelvlng $6,500.00 for his house In tho proj ect, 
and Is paying $6,750.00 for his new home. Relocation benefit s wl II 
cover his moving costs In full and ho wlll ,be able to pay cosh for 
his now home as he wl 11 receive a $9,046.00 RHP. Thora appears to 
be no problems with this caso. Hr. Montague Is satisfied with ~Is 
new home and wl 11 suffer no financial 1011 because of his displace­
ment. 

HQ_USEHOLDS - (Assigned to Chet ponlols} 

TU"NER, Queen I!. 
260 N. Ivy 
Parcel #A-4-4 

Hrs. Turnor, ago 45, block, Is a tenant. She has llvod at this 
address for two years , Sho would llko to buy If possible. ltas 
a roomor, ·one man, 56 years old, Mrs. Turner has an Income of 
about $300,00, tho roomor earns about $500,00, They are both 
friendly and receptive. 
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H!lY_SJ:HOLOS - (Asslgnod to Chat Daniels) - continued 

PI\Ul"rT, Lovorne 
2'•8 N. Ivy 
P UCO I #A-4-4 

We h.ive vory llttlo Information on Hrs. Pruitt. Sho wos • moml>or 
of COPA and refused to give Information during tho survoy. A host I le 
parson. 

YflROOI\OUOlt, Bobble H, 
252 H. Ivy 
Pftrce 1 #A-4-4 

t1rs. Yarborou\Jh Is o 'tonant und hos lived on site for 12 yoors. 
lnc ,1110 consists of old 090 pension, $105,00 per month. Sho would 
like t o get a two bedroom houso. Her prosont rent Is $47,50 per 
month. Vory much agolnst small opartmont, wants to kcop hor 
furnlturo. Sho hos been brolnwashed by landlord Into bollcvlng 
nothing wl 11 happen and that no sale Is forthcoming. She has 
consented to go out and look for now place. 

FI SCIU1f\U, Steven 
553 N. Knott 
Parcel #E-2-7 

tlr. and Hrs. Fischman ere tenants at this address. tto Is a 
studont and she works for Bonnevl I le. "She earns about $500.00 
per month. They would Ilk• to buy a house If po11lble. 

BATES, Bl I ly 
3320 N, Gantonbeln 
Parcel #A-4-6 

Hr. Botos a 36 yoar old black man with two teenage sons. He 
would llko to buy a house If possible, but would take a two 
bedroom epartmont. He has llvad In the area le11 than one year 
and when relocated would prefer to move c6o1er to Pendleton Woolen 
HIiis, hll piece of employment. 

YOUNG, Dave 
248 N. Cook 
Parcel #A-3·7 · 

Mr. Young, a single 62 year old black man, Is p~esently employed 
onrnlng $640,00 per month. He plans to retire after his homo Is 
purchosod by PDC and move Into on opartmont. He Is presently making 
oppllcatlon for a One! bodroom "rent supplement" opartmont. This 
wl 11 enable him to pay ront bosod on 25'. of his Income when ho 
retires end to retain tho $5,000.00 price pal~ for his homo In the 
project. His moving costs wlll be covered by relocation payments. 



ROUSEIIO LOS - (Assigned to Chot Daniels) - continued 

CL.1'f\K, Ray E. 
26'•9 tL Conml) re I a 1 Ct. 
Paree 1 #E-3-6 

Page S 

Mr. Clark Is 22 yo.l rs old. Movod on site flprll Z'•th. Ito Is 
working and earning about $85,00 per woek from Bob Pedorson 
of Pick-Up rarts on N.E. Cully, Tho living condition and 
housokooplng of their prosont c1portment Is vary bad, Nood two 
bndroom apartment, Wi 11 qualify for public housing or low 
Income renta I • 

GRANVILLE, VortA 
2653 N. C01m1o rcl a I Ct. 

Has lived on site sl'lfco March 1971 , urs. Granville has two 
children. They llve In four room apartment with bath. She 
Is expecting another baby soon. Sho Is on Welfare and receives 
$165,00 per mo~th. Wants to move to HAP housing. 
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Dwelling Unit Inventory 

QUANT ITV 

_____ Beds &. Springs 

_____ Bedroom Chair 

Breakfast Table 

--- Breakfast Table Chairs -----
_____ Br l dge Lamp &. Shade 

I Buffet -----
Chest of Drawers 

Coffee Tab 1 e --
I Couc.h 

Davenport 

Desk 

I D i n i ng Tab I e 

'=f Dining Chairs 

Dresser 

I End Table 

Floor L-'P g. Shade 

J l Mirror 
• 

"lscellaneous (List 

COMMENTS: 

QUANTITY 

__ ( _____ Night Stand 

Occ~sional Chair -----
Overstuffed Chair -----

/ Overstuffed Rocker ---:~--
_ _.a,;.I __ Range 

, ✓ -.....1--- Refrigerator: Brand'~ __ 

Rocker -----
----- Rug & Pad: Size ____ _ 

Stool ----
I 
I ------- Table Lamp&. Shade 

----- Table, smal I 

_____ Vanity&, Bench 

I Suitcases 

Trunks 

;S Cartons , Boxes, Etc. 

2 Clothes 

Bedding g. LI nens 

-
trt 
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CIT'! Oi= PORTLA.,~J, O.~~G,:,.,. 

POR-:LAND c.::VEL.C . .J.,.1Ei\1T CQM,,.~...,.:..i.c.·-~ 

RL:: L ~SYA .. tt ~ cr:;;7c~ .. ~ 
7 '""' _, wt. e , '<"-

t - J 

GkAN'"~"OR Cr.ARLES MO"''TAGUE ----- MAIL ADDRESS 319 ~- Fe.-~- ~ S;:-~.:::. 

GRANTOR ___________ _ 
.~AIL ADDRESS Pon:l andi "'ri..:. , J.~ ~-

MAIL ADDRESS ________ _ _ 

A(;2NT OF GRANTO••· --------- MAIL ADDRESS---------· 

!N CONSIDERATION of the payment of one do!l.:r ($LOO) by the PORT!. . .:..: :"' ;)!::\·::,::.,.:,.::,~· ..::-:·c· 
COMMISSION, the ouly dcaipaatcd Urban Renewal Agency o: the City of Pon'.:.: . .l , , • .: • .: : .,.trtc: ~-,-: ... .! :~ 
;is "".'.:omm~io:1", to the wadenigned, the receipt of whi~h. is hereby :1c:..now! .:dr;ed by r!- • 1..::J ::- ·•.~c..i , :rn:: 
. ~ ..... s,derat.on of the plana and purpoae of the Com.:11:;s1on to 1.,~e, d..;vdo.>, o .. ... c ..... - . . ••. - -··· 1·:= :·· 
e.ry .1erei."1aftcr ducribcd for private or public purpos .. ~, :i.1c'. in con:.ider:uion of the r. ... .: ... .:,1 _ ... ,c . ... ... 
.:, . _:i , .. , at wi.l uiurc thereby to the undersigned or to th.: puolic, whether t:.r.,;;:Lt.. :,r .... , .. ... .c .: 

......... ::"., jointly and 1CYcrally, for ourselves and our heirs, execu:ors, :.dmi.-iistrat.,rs, _.t.;:.::cs~.::r~ ::r,_ • 
h cr-.,:.;• g : _ c c:r~t to the Comm~ion, up~n the terms :u,c! c..,nditions hereinafter ! . .:d, t.½e _ ;,,:.::.~ t, • 
t.,1. :o.lo,,.. _ described real property .n the City of Portland, County cf Mulmom:11~ ar:c. - .: .:,: '- v .. 

Lot 12 , Block 8, RIVERVIEW SUBDIVISIO~, i~ t ~~ C: t y 
of Portland, County of Multnomah and Sta t e of Oregon 
(f'DC Parcel No. R-8-10), 

for the ,.un of SIX THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED and t-:0/ 100 - - - -oolu::-:: (: 6 , ; ;,,.:,.c, 

to be p:.id u follows: S IX THOUSAND FI VE HU~DRED and NO / 1 00 . 5~ - r.· - D olb:~ ( $- ~ .:__.:_ '..Iv __ ·, 

t.,?O:i .:o;,v;;y,occ of marketable _de and delivery of a tide uuurance policy to the Co::.r..:. :o~ :." '. .:::=.,. 

provided; and --------- ------------------- Dol!_::-s ;i. 
upon ddivcry of poeacuion to and acceptance by the Commwion as hcrei.'1.liter prov:~.:a. 

The CoauniNioa shall have the irrevocable right at any time within ___ - ' ;.. ~ ' v ... , ' 
from c :ae hereof to elect to purchuc wader thia option. Such election to purchase shall be m:i<l.: Sy ·••-' 
Corr..nusion by dclivcrin& to the undersigned, or by mailing by regu.tered mail at any U:,::.:a s~:. ..... :-- .. ." . .:. 
to the undcrsipcd. adclrcucd u follows: 

written notice of such dcction. Sud·. notu:e shall be deemed to have been g iven th.: d:.y of such dc,:v ... r,. - ~ 
the d:1y following 1ucb mailin_g by registered mail. Upon the giving by the Commission of such notice, :h.: 

uncc:liignec!:i~reeATOUROWNEXPENSEANDWITHIN TEN {10} DAYS OF TH: GIV:~G O? 
SuCH NOTICE TO: 

( l) Convey said property with appurtenances, hercdit:imcnts and tencrr.enrs :.; the .::o.c-.. ,.:~,.~:~ .:,:' 
W.:irranty Deed in such name a1 it may prescribe, with proper .!ocumcntary stamp> affixed thcrc:o, t=.;.c - :_ 
cL:.:ir of al , l iens and cncumbr.inces, rights of pos'9Sion, claims to rights of posse!.sio:·. :::~.: rc.:o::-d.:.:;. wr,..: .): 
u nrecorded leasehold intercsu, except building restrictions of rc.:ord and zonin.; orci.n:: .. .:cs, ;rnd <-:- .• .:.:: .. :. _:! 
rii;hc, ti.le :ind interest which the undcraigned may have in any alleys, roads, st reets, ways, strips, e::ise,ne:-.t,, 
zoce-, or ri6hu of way abutting or adjoining said property .ind in ::ny .means .. £ ir.~::ess or .:.;:-.~~ - ??- ::c:-.:::1: 
to said property. J ~_..:,.~ ~ 

(2) F · h~ Co · · ; • 1· f · 1 · ., .,-. . urn11 • ~ mmwton~n wner I o icy ~ ,;1t c uts\ nee m enc amo.::-. ot _._,,:. ? - · ;;.;.;~,: 
~ . ._ ., // 

oricc prepared by _J,_ ••..L:., _ o/ · ___ ~!_.. 
.• .suring the Commiuion as fee simple owner of said property free a:1d cle.ir oi ali :.c.:-.s a:.c. e .. ;:- .. :.., ____ .;.__. 
except said buildini: restc1ctions of record and zoning ordinances. 

(3) Pay :ill delinquent taxes and assessments against said property for the preceding ux yeai-:;, ar.- ;-·•Y 
p.c.,-o,uonal pare of cur.ent real property taxes prorated as of date of closing of cscr ..:,.,-. 

(4) Pay all waier bills charged to the property as of date of closing of escrow. 

(:,) Deliver to the Coaunwion possusion of said property at the closing of csc::-ow, :- :ov:Jed th::., •• :~:-. 
respect to propcrry or portioa thereof whu:h the undersigned occupies for his own we, p.:>s .. cn:o:i. o: . --·· 
o::Cl.p:ed property or portion aball be delivered to the Commiss:on within 5 i X ty { 60) -::.y_ o: de •.. :~, 
of escrow. 

(6) Deliver to the Commiuion or its order a full set of lccys for prope.tj•, inc!.:.:..,.., ....... J:::'. • '.~.::y .... .. • 
separate lcey1 for each apartment or compartment, if applicable, and furnish the Commis~ion c.;;;._;:.:.e I .. . 
ten;mts, amou.~ts of rcaa paid by each, dates rents ace due, amounts p.iid in adv:mce, all ;ldv:.. cc :enc.; ,.., :ic 
;>ror .. tcd .ls ot dace of doain& of ucrow. 
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HU0-6153 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF HOUSING ANO URBAN DEVELOPMENT 

CLAIM FOR REPLACEMENT HOUSING PAYMENT 
NAME. ADDRESS. ANO Zif> CODE OF DISPLACING AGENCY PROJEC T NAME (If Appl1rab/r) 

f>ROJ ECT NUMBER 

J • ,. 

INS TRl'CTION.'i: Com pleu- all appltcublt' items 11nd ~ign crrtificatlon in Hloc/.. 6. (. ons ul t the dnpla c111g ag,,nc·)' a ,, to wh,·th ,·r 
you 11,•,•d II Claimant' s Rt•porl of Condi111111 of /)11 ell111g ( f orm J/UJ)-6/41 .2) Lo compleu and ,ubm111111/i thi , claim . 

PENAL TY FOR FALSE OR FRAUDULENT STATEMENT. U. S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, provi de■: "Whoever, in ony molter with in the iurl ■dlction of 
ony department or agency ol the United State■ knowlngly and wlllfully fal■ lfiea . . . or make■ any fal1e, flct ltiou ■ or fraudulent ■tatement ■ ar repre­
■entatlon■, or make■ or u■e ■ any fol ■e writing or document knowing the ■ame to contain any fal ■e, fl ct ltlou ■ or fraudulent ■totement or entry, ■hall 
be fined not more thon Sl0, 000 or lmprl ■oned not mare thon five yeor■, or bath." 

1. FULL NAME OF OWNER-OCCUPANT CLAIMANT. 3. DATE OF DISPLACEMENT 
(as shoun in dud Lo displacing agency <T in condemnalion proceeding) 

y ~ " \ !:. 

2. Family 0 Individual 0 
4 . DWELLING UNIT FROM WHICH YOU MOVED 

a, Address: _ _ ,,.-"~"---\-'--__ \:a.....;;..• _ ..J\._--"1'-('--"'..-0:..:... _ __ _ 
I 

( 

b. Dote you f irst occ upied this dwelling unit as 
the owner: 

Month-Day-Year 

c. Check one: 

~Single- family dwelling unit 

0 Two-family d-lling unit 

d. Did you occupy this dwell ing far at least one 
year swior ta initiat ion of negotiations? 

~Yes 

5 . DWELLING UNIT TO WHICH YOU MOVED 

a. Address (Include ZIP Cade): _'_-_-=;_;:::.._____:..=..~.::....-..:.\ .,,()==--"-' ____ _ 

z. 

e purchased and occu pied this dwell ing 

ate you signed purchase contract: 

(2) Date you moved into this dwelling : 

e. If you have purchased but not occupied this 
dwell ing: 

(1) Date you s lgned purchase contract: 

(2) Date of settlem.,t: 

(3) Date you expect to occupy: 

Month-Day-Year 

Month-Day-Year 

Month-Doy•Y ear 

Mont/a-Doy-Year 

Month-Doy-Year 

I. I submit this informat ion in support of o claim for a Replacement Housing Payment under Section 114(c)(3) of the Hous ing Act of 1949, as 
amended, and I certify under the penalties and prov isions of U.S.C. T itle 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, that the informa• 
tion submitted herewith has been examined by me and Is true, correct, and complete, and that I understand that, apart from the ~nahies 
and prov isions of U.S.C. Title 18, Sec. 1001, and any other applicable law, falsification of any item submitted heJewith may result in 
forfe iture of the entire cla im. 

Dote 



• 12-69' - POR DISPLACING AGENCY UH ONLY -
HU0-6 154 

NAME OF CLAIMANT 

U.S. DE PARTMENT OF HOUSING AMO URBAN DEVELOPMENT 
\ ' .....,., \ l £. "" 

OETERMIHATIOH OF ELIGIBILITY AHO COMPUTATION OF NAME OF DISPLACING AGENCY 
REPLACEMEHTHOU~HGPAYMEHT 

\· t ~-\ 

INS TR UC TIONS: Attac h completl'd Farm HUD-6154 to claimant's copy of Farm IIUD-6153 and, if applicabll', 
Form IIUD-6141.2. 

DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY . (A ttach an explanat ion of any entries which differ from claimant's entries on 

Form IIUD-6153. J 

1. Did the claimant own the single- or two-family dwe lling at the time of acquisition? 
YES NO 

Init ial Dot• of Ownership: Dot• of Acqu isit ion : I/ 
• 
Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

2. Did the cloimont own and occupy the single- or two-family dwelling ot le ast one year 
' 

priOf' to the initiation of negotiations ? \ 

Initial Dote of Ownership: Dote of Initiati on of Negotiations : 

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

3. If the cla imant move d prior t o acquisition, did the cla ima nt own and occupy the 1ir,gle- Of' two-family -dwe lling 
at least 18 months priOf' t o the dote of HUD approva l of the project and own the property on the dote of 

initiation of negotlotlo n1? 

Initia l Dote of Ownership: Dote of HUD Approva l of tho Project: 

(>,I 

Month-Day-Year Month-Day-Year 

"· Diel the clo imont pUt'chose oncl occupy the re place ment housing within one yeor from the dote of cll1ploceme nt? 

Dote of Displacement: Dote of Purchase of Replacement Housing: Dote of Occupancy of Replacement Housing: 

Montla-Day-Y ear Montla-Day• Year 1/0flth-Day-Year 

5. Hos t ho replacement housing bo• n ln1pectocl oncl found to be stonclorcl? 
(Attach cop of Dwellin1 ln•pection Record or if the claimant moued ouuide 
the localily, atiach the report obtained from the c laimant (Form HUD-6141.2).) 

Dote pre viously 1ub1tonclord dwe lling wo• ln1pecte cl ond found to be 1tondorcl: 

Month-Day-Year 

MOTE, 1lle cloln,ont wl,o p11rchou1 .,4 occuplH o ..,.,e,.,llord dwelllng n,oy ~-e e ll~l .. le fer tho poy111ent If, within ono yeer followlng Ill e• 
ploco,..ent, he .. ,ln11 tho , 11 .. 1tondord dwollln1 Into confo,...onco with tho oppllco .. o codH or purchHH ond occuplH o atonllord 
dwollln1. 



COMPUTATION OF RiPLACEM!NT HOUSING PAYMENT 
1. Average salH price fa, a standard dwelling suitable fa, the claimant. 

(From approlH'd form IIUD-6155) 

2. Acqu is it ion payment rece ived by the claimant for his single- or two-family d-lling. 

3. Line 1 minus line 2. 

4 . Amount of Replacement Housing Payment (If amount on Line 3 is 15,000 or more , 
enter 15,000; if amount on Line 3 is less than 15,000, enter amount on Line 3.) 

5. Amount of ony Add it ional Relocation Payment,• previously paid . 
*Include Relocation Adjustment Payment mode in accordance 

with interim instructions (See Circular 1370.3, paragraph 8). 

6. Amount of any payment rece ived under State low of eminent doma in , determined to 
hove the some purpoH and effect oa the Replacement Housing Payment. 

7. Total (line 5 and 6) 

8. Amount of Replacement Hous ing Payment. 
( Line 4 minu., line 7) 

$ 

$ 

$ 

) 

' 

.. UD-6114 
(2-69) 

C.!1 ~-'")0 

:.. I _Cf', 

'? S Y 0 
0 

s 2 ; ,\ " · 00 

$ 

$ 

$ 

$ 2, S~b.DD 
REMARKS: (If t/N c laimant was unable to occupy the replacement housing within the required one year period, u.se this space to 

prouide uplanotion.) 

CHTIPICA TION o, THI o,s,LACING AGENCY 

Thia is to certify that the Pfoperty purchoaecl by ftte cloimont hos been Inspected and the property wH occupiecl by the claimant 
within one year followint his llliaplacement. 

Date of Diaplecement: Date Occupancy Eatabllahecl: 

MontA-Doy-Y eor Mo1t11'-Doy-Y ear 

I further certify fttet I have H-inecl thla clal• onlll hava founlll It to be In accoNI wlftt the o,,licable Pfovlalona of Fecleral Law aM 
tho , .. ulatlat1a luuecl l,y the 0.,.,,..-t of Houalnt and Urban Da .... lo,-.nt purau•t thereto. Theroforo, fttla clalM la hereby 

approvalll and ,o,-ant of tho -•unt ahown on Lina I abova la auttl•iaecl. 

Dote Autllorized Signotwe 

OAT!: CH!:CI< NO. AMOUNT 

RICORD o, ,AYIIIIMT 



I hereby acknowledge receipt of a copy of the Portland Development 

Commission 1 s RELOCATION SERVICES FOR FAMI LIE S AND INDIVIDUALS. 

~) I ,, I , ;:, < I I I 

7 
......... 



31 'I N• FARGo ST 

To 





Not i ce to: Portland Deve lopment Commission 

I (we) have read your le tter describing the relocation benefits that may be 
available under the Uniform Re location /\ ssistance and Real Property Acquisition 
Pol i cies Act of 1970, to those displaced on or after January 2, 1971. I (we) 

( check one) 

,2 Request that you process my (our) claim for an interi m relocation payment. 
I (we) unde r stand that you wi 1 I advise me (us) promptly when and if a 
revised claim may be submitted for adjustments on the basis of the new 
Act and in accordance with the implementing regulations. 

L 1\~ill defer filing a claim until you are able t o make the full payments 
authorized by the new Act. I understand that you wi 11 advise me (us) 
promptly when you are authorized to make ful I payments authorized by 
such Act . 

( I f more than one c l aimant , each shou l d sign) 

(Re turn thi s f orm to PDC) 



On January 2, 1971, the Pres iden t s igned the Uniform Relocation 
Assistance and Real Prope r t y Acquisiti on Po licies Ac t of 1970. 
This Act makes s ignifi can, changes in t he rel ocation payments 
and assistance that may be prov ided to pe rsons and business con­
cerns displaced by activiti es as ~i s t ed in whole or in part with 
Federal funds . As you know, the Emanuel Hospital Project 

is being carried out with assist­
ance from the U. S. Department of Housing and Urban Development 
(HUD). 

In general, the new Act improves and increases relocation payments 
and assistance that may be made to persons and business concerns 
displaced on or after January 2, 1971. 

Displaced families and individuals may be eligible for either 
(I) a payment to cover actual reasonable moving expenses 2!. (2) 
a fixed moving expense allowance not to exceed $300 plus a dis­
location allowance of $200 . In addition, a payment not to exceed 
$15,000 is available to assist displaced homeowners in the purchase 
of a replacement dwelling unit and a payment not to exceed $4,000 
is available to displaced tenants and certain homeowners to assist 
in the rental of a replacemen t dwe lling unit or, in some cases, for 
use as a downpayment on the purchase of a replacement dwelling unit. 
Your special attention is called to the fact that the amounts of 
payments described above are maximum. The actual amount which you 
will receive wi II depend upon ~,o~ndividual circumstances . 

Displaced business conce rns may be e ligibl e for either (1) a pay­
ment to cove r ac t ual rea~onablc mov ing expenses , direct loss of 
tangibl e pe rsonal prope r ty , 2nJ reasonab le expenses in searching 
for a repl acement businc~s ; or ( 2) i n certa in cases , a fixed pay­
ment equa l to t he busi ness conca r n ' s ave rage annual net earnings, 
bu t no t les s th , n $2, 500 no r more t h~n $ 10, 000. 



2 

In addition to these relocation payments, the Act provides for 
relocation assistance to be provided for those displaced. The 
objective is to minimize hardships to persons required to relocate 
and to assure that suitabl e re location resources wi II be available 
before displacement takes place. 

Before any payments may be made under the new Act, HUD must issue 
the necessary regulations and procedures for making payments. We 
wi II continue to make relocation payments and provide relocation 
assistance ,n accordance with laws and regulations existing prior 
to January 2, 1971, unti I such ti me as the new regulations and 
procedures are received . 

In the meantime, we have been autho rized to make certain payments 
on an interim basis. Therefore you have the option of either: 

1. Accepting an interi m rel ocation payment and filing 
a revised claim l a ter for any additional amount to 
which you may be entitled; 2.!_ 

2. Deferring the filing of your claim unti I the regu­
lations are received which wi I I permit payments to 
be made . 

Please let us know, by checking the appropriate box on the form 
provided and returning the form to us, the action you wish us to 
take. We have furnished you with two copies of this form so that 
you may keep one for your records. 

We wi II be in touch with you again as soon as we have more informa­
tion regarding our ability to make payment under the new Act. If 
you have any questions regarding this matter, please get in touch 
with our Relocation Office. The telephone number is 288-8169 

Sincerely, 

Chief of Relocation and 
Property Management 



• RESIDENTIAL RELOCATION REC-

RELOCATION \·!ORKER ___ _...aCii--__ _ PROJECT NO. Dee R-2O PARCEL -8.::8,":.l,O__ 

NAME ,_MOUK,IN,l,,jT~A;w,,G~U.._E...,, _c ...,.ha1111,1c~J ... e..,s..._ ____ ADDRESS ___ ...;3~1~9L..AN--iE~aiLIC~9¥-AL------ A PT NO. ---
r'liOME 287-6764 INITIAL INTERVIEH _-..:...1/..,;;2~6.,_/7&..:I __ SEX M \-J_!__NW ___ AGE __ z_s __ 

u. s. CI Tl ZEN _ _ xx _ALI EN. ___ VETERAN ___ SERVI CEMAN. __ _ 0A TE ON SI TE. ___ Ma_y __ , ___ l __ 96_1 _ 

FAMILY COMPOSITION 

N ame R 1 e at 10n A IQe Emp I oye r: Name $ ___ _ 

-·- -- ·- -- ( none) Address ___________ _ 

- - ---- - - - ·---
--- · ---- --

MCl·/_Caseworker 
Social Security ________ _ 171 ,40 

- - --- --- -- ·- VA. ___ Fed. ___ Mult Co. __ _ 
Pension: Name - - Other: Name ·-

- ----------------
TOTAL MONTHLY INCOf-lE 171 .40 

Rent (owner), Inc. Heat_-_Watcr_...:._Gas_ ~Gar_-_Elec_-_ Unfurn...JS._Furn_No. Rms 8 
E~ IGIBILITY FOR PUBLI C HOUSING: ( yes or no) NO 

Over 62 __ Disauled(Soc . Sec.de f . ) __ Income bel<l": limits __ Assets t,elow limits __ 

221 CERTIFICATE OF ELIGIBILITY: Date delivered _______ by _________ _ 
No tify in case of accident : 

Nam..:: ______ ______ Address _______________ Phone __ _ 

Information StatP.ment given to _________ on _____ by _________ _ 

No t ice to mo•,e given to on _____ by ---------,--. 
Pavments : Amount $ _____ Check No. Date delivered __ Moved by self __ _.( __ o_r) 

mov~d by moving company (Phone) 
REMOVED FROM CASELOAll: (Da t e) REMAINING ON CASELOAD : 

Refused assistance Address unknown, tracing 
?.elocated in: Evicted, further assistance 

~cw-rent public housing contemplated 
Othe r perm. public housing Temporarily relocated by LPA 
Standard priv. rent hsg . within project: 
Sub-~tandard priv. rent 
hsg. with refu~al of 
further aid 

Stan~ard sales housing 
3ub-standard sales hsg. 
Out-of-town 
Address unknown,abandoned ____ _ 
~victed, no further 
a~si:.tance 

Address 
outside project: 

Address 

FAMILY REFUSED ADDITIONAL ASSISTANCE. 

Ot:,er (explain) ________ _ 
Date ____ _ Worker ---------

~ELOCATION RE~ERRALS: 

. (earnest money on new property s 
------- ----------------+------------------+-----

7 , 
--------
NE'\/ ADDRESS : 

Zip Phone 



1/15/71 

1 /26/71 

2/10/71 

5/6/71 

5/10/71 

5/18/71 

6/2/71 

6/7/71 

T S C/W 

Flyer delivered by Wilson Smith. Very receptive. Wants to sell. 

Came into office to Inquire about project. He would like to sell 
present house and move as soon as possible. He knows project has been 
delayed, but hopes, however, that money and project approval will 
come before very long. He apparently does not approve of EDPA group. 
He said he didn't think it was fair that a few "dummies" could hold up 
the proj ect and delay his money . He was moved once before he said 
(possibly from South Auditorium} but felt he was treated fairly so 
expects the same again. Has ''kind of option" on another piece of proper y 

Survey: Wants to move soon as possible . 
about $8,000 . N.E. 10 & Shaver area 

Wi 11 buy 2 bedroom house, 

In office . Stops by at least once a week to see if we have word 
on ''when'' 

In office. Received letter Saturday from real estate. Told him to 
cal 1 t hem . 

10:00 a .m. visited house on 10th St . , from outside. Got copy of 
Earnest money receipt from Joe Reid for $1 .00 to purchase a house at 

WSJ 

WSJ 

SC 

SC 

3956 N.E. 10th for $6,750. Signed info letter JC 

Had Mr . Montague come in and sign c laim for replacement housing . .. it 
is fi lied in as much as possible at this time ... sent to Dorothy Lyon 
for filing with Escrow Co. They wi 11 fi 11 in balance of information whe 
he is relocated - then when certification is made that he is occupying 
decent safe and sanitary housing, etc. this amount $2,546.00 can be paid 
to Mr. Montague . This claim is being filed under the old regulations 
which we are sti 11 working under at this time: Mr. Montague will receive 
the $6,500 for his house in the project, plus the $2,546.00 - he is pay-
ing $6,750 . 00 for his new house. SLC 

Received letter from city inspector. Notified Mr. Reed and Mr. 
Montague of two minor exceptions listed. Mr. Montague contacted Title 
Insurance company handling escrow of sale to PDC. Appears to be some 
problem regarding serving of SUITl'llons to ex-wife in 1957 when they were 
divorced. Advised him to contact the attorney that handled the divorce. SC 



.. -OUSING RESOURCES SURVEY -

RELOCATION A~ISTANCE NEEDS OF RESIDENTS OF 
EMANUEL HOSPITAL PROJECT AREA 

(To be filled in for each dwelling unit in the Project Area) 

Analyst \.>- ' Date of survey 2. \ I c\ J I Tabulator _______ Date tabulated __ _ 
Dwelling Unit No._1_ Structure No.~ Census Block No. L.-,_ Census Tract No. __ , +-
Street Address ;. \:\ N C} l • Apartment No.-=-

A. Status Of Relocation Assistance Needs At This Dwelling Unit: l)J~ ~ .J ) I' 1 • • ~ 
1. Assistance may be "leeded, yes_L, no__ ;~ nr~ I (./_ • 
2. Why no assistance may be needed ;y,: :-{.. 'f{ CJ. t L ... 

1
,t~ 

a. Vacant I - r 
b. __ Will be vacated on the following date J ~ --~ d<.."'"l,.,. r, ~ r- ' f (-. 1,, 

' G(._ I ~ c. Other reasons ----------------- ------------
B. Residents Of This Dwelling Unit Who May Need Relocation Assistance: 

Name Family relation Age Sex 

1. \\c; r::\QiCP,lQ ( \N'>S \( , Head of household ~ / H 
' 2. '---

3. _____________________________________ _ 
4. _____________________________________ _ 

5. --------------------------------------6. _____________________________________ _ 
7. _____________________________________ _ 

8. _____________________________________ _ 
9. --------------------------------------

c. Family Income And Extent Of Travel To Locations Of Employment: 
1. Jobholders in this household, employers and location of Jobs: Distance 
Nam••:obboldere Names of employers Street address where jobs are localed lo work 

?:R/ 
2. Monthly Income from Jobs and from all other sources received by persons in this household: 
Names of persona in thia Amount of income per month 
houaehold who have income from In month before In an average 
any aource this aurvey month during 1970 

~cc.. SLc., \ $ ,..,,. '(O $ 17/, 4 0 

\: 
Total famlly or household income per moptb $ __ , _-,_/ ._'-t_O __ $ ___ / _]_I ._~ __ o __ 

D. Characteristics Of Replacement Housing Needs Expected To Be .Bought: / 
1. Location (indicate approximate cross streets) NE IO "f"'- .;;. ) l,r. '1(,.-

2. Transportation, number of autos owned I . use bus />1 '- , walk l"7 o 
3. Will rent houae _:::::_, apartment-=--, expect to pay rent, including utilities, at $ ____ per mo. 

(Fumlture ls owned, yea , no , stove and refrigerator owned, yes - , no -
4. Will buy house in price range $ ~ O , down payment of $_ -_-_-_ -_, monthly payment of $_-_J __ 
5. U now buying this house, how much are payments on contract or mortgage monthly $ ----6. Size of unit to be sought, number of bedrooms 2- , kitchen , dining room , 

living room V , num~of bathrooms_J_, total sq. ft. in dwelling unit __ -=_-=_-:= 
7. Other characteristics w o B I H -=--~-----------------------------------

POC-HRS-3 
1-15-71 



HOUSING RESOURCES SURVEY 
To be Filled in For Each Dwelling Unit in All Survey Areas 

Date 
Analyst---~------ Surveyed \ , \ 1 Tabulator ________ Date __ _ 
Owel I ing Unit No. -, Structure No. Census Block No . ., Census Tract No. - A -- ----Street Address ____ ,_,_, ___________ ,,. ____________ Apartment No._-__ 

Legal Description-------------------------------

NAME OF OCCUPANT: N!\HE & ADDRESS OF OWNER NAME & ADDRESS OF PROP. MGR: 
- 'C y ; ) J 

' 
TELEPHONE: · ,. ' ~7 y ) 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

TELEPHONE: ct~, '4 ~

1 INTERVIEWED? () Yes ) No 
TELEPHONE: 
INTERVIEWED? () Yes () No 

I. DESCRIPTION OF STRUCTURE 
Kind of dwelling unit 

✓ One -family house 
Apt. in a house 

No. of units in bldg. 

Apt. in apt. bldg. or p 1 ex 
Apt. in comm. bldg. 
Mobile home or trailer 

This structure has .J....._ stories (do not 
count basement) 

n. OCCUPANCY STATUS OF DWELLING UNIT 
..:L,_ Owner occupied 

Renter occupied 
Vacant 

m. SIZE OF DWELLING UNIT 
"\ 8 \ Sq. ft. in first floor (county figure) 
~ Sq. ft. ln '1welllng unit (if more than 1 floo 

__8_ Total no. of rooms (include kitchen, dining, 
living and bedrooms, exclude bathrooms) 

_L No. of bathrooms 
~ No. of bedrooms (rooms used mainly 

for s leeptng) 

IV. ASSESSOR'S MARKET VALUATION DATA 
A. Dates or period of time 

C\1 \ Period market value data applicable 
L\ -21 - G. 1Date of last appraisal 

\?i()S Date structure was originally built 

B. Market value data for one-family dwelling 
Market Com?,1ted value 
value per sq. ft. 

Land $ ..\~ , $ ______ _ 

Improve ments 
Total 

PDC-HRS-1 
Re~. 1/21/71 

(,, 

C. Market value data for dwelling unit in a 
multiple-family structure or commercial bldg. 

Market value Computed value 
for entire per sq. ft. for 
s tructure this dw. unit 

Land $ _____ $ ______ _ 

Improvements 
Total 

___ Sq. ft. of all d. u. in this structure 

--- Sq. ft. of commercial space and value 
of commercial space: Land $ 
improverr&nts $ , tota_l_$ __ 

v. RENTAL RATE FOR Tms RENTED UNIT 

Monthly Cash Utilities Total paid 
average rent ____ by renter 
Rent $____ $ ___ _ 
Elactricity $ ___ _ 

Gas 
Water 
Heat (oil, or other) 

Total $ ____ $ ___ _ $ ___ _ 

Depoe ita required of renter 
Advance rent $ ___ , other $ __ _ 

Rental information obtained from 
Tenant __ , owner __ , manager __ , or 
estimated from assessor's data --

VI. FOR SALE INFORMATION FOR THIS HOUSE 
THAT IS OCCUPIED BY OWNER OR RENTE 

Listed with broker, yes __ , no __ 
Advertised by owner, yes __ , no __ 
Cash asking price $ -----
Period house has been for sale, months 

VIl . REMARKS 
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